indorsed " Estimate for supplying the Board of Elections of The City of 
New York with stationery, printing and supplies for registration and election pur-
poses for the year 1904," as per proposals advertised for, as follows: 

From Jordan Stationery Company, No. 177 Pearl street, Manhattan Borough, 
New York City, twenty-three thousand five hundred dollars ($23,500). 

From the J. W. Pratt Company, Nos. 52 to 58 Duane street, Manhattan Bor-
ough, New York City, twenty-two thousand eight hundred and ninety dollars ($22,- 
89o). 

From Martin B. Brown Company, No. 49 Park place, Manhattan Borough, 
New York City, twenty-one thousand seven hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($21,-
787). 

The Chief Clerk also stated that he had received a certified check for $250 with 
each of said bids, as follows: 

From the Jordan Stationery Company, on the National Bank of Commerce, to 
the order of the Comptroller, and signed " R. M. Jordan, Treasurer."

[...]

licly opened, be and is hereby awarded, subject to the approval by the Comptroller 
of the sureties submitted in said proposal. to Martin B. Brown Company, No. 49 
Park place, Borough of Manhattan, New York City (they being the lowest bidders), 
for the sum of twenty-one thousand seven hundred and eighty-seven dollars ($21,-
787). 

Resolved, That the Secretary of the Board be and is hereby instructed to forth-
with transmit to the Comptroller for approval the proposal with tender of sureties 
received from Martin B. Brown Company, and also (for disposal, in accordance 
with law), the surety deposits received from bidders for said contract.